Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 2



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180003340413)))



H180003340413ABCY

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of	Corporations
Fax Number	: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : SHUTTS & BOWEN LLP OPERATING ACC Account Number : 120030000037 Phone : (361)835-8500 ; (561)650-8530 Fax Number

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for further annual report mailings. Enter only one used for further ŝ annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. *****

Email Address: tgillis@shutts.com

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

ConsulGene, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

NOV 2 6 2018 C_Kinsey

121

17

C

5

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

S&BFax Server

H18000334041 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATON OF <u>CONSULGENE. LLC</u>

ARTICLE I: NAME

<u>. LLC</u>	بير هري >- دين	
		S
AME	الاس جمع المحر	
	27	

2 20

The name of the limited liability company is ConsulGene, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is c/o Shutts & Bowen LLP, 1022 Park Street, Suite 308, Jacksonville, Florida 32204.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Corporation Company of Miami 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 4100 (HTG) Miami, Florida 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Corporation Company of Miami

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

TPADOCS 22342425 2 H18000334041 3

H18000334041 3

The Company is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under Florida's Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The Company is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The Company will be manager-managed.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Company:

Title:

Manager

Name and Address:

John J. Alexander c/o Shutts & Bowen LLP 1022 Park Street, Suite 308 Jacksonville, Florida 32204

SIGNATURE OF A MEMBER OR AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of Florida's Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

John J. Alexander, Member

H18000334041 3

TPADOCS 22342425 2